47 Utility Receipts Tax 19,713 25,097 108,000

PILT - 419,000 419,000
48 Other Taxes and Licenses
49 Total Operating Expenses 7,601,073 7,125,539 7,067,552

50 Neto Net Operating Income (198,396) 318,416 807,586

51 Other Income: (Expenses):
52 Interest Income 79,483 34,932 5,591
53 Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets - - -
54 Revenues from Jobbing - - -
55 Non-Utility Income - - -
56 Non-Utility Expenses - - -
57 Total Other Income (Expenses) 79,483 34,932 5,591

58 Interest Expense
59 Interest Expense - - -
60 Amortization of Debt Discount - - -
61 amortization of Debt Premium - - -
62 Total Other Income (Expense) - - -

63 Net Income $ (118,913) $ 353,348 $ 813,177

I I I I OUCC-CONFIDENTIALSETTLEMENT
I I I I Schedule4
I I I I PaJ?e 1 ofl

Elkhart Municipal Water Utility
CAUSE NUMBER 46010

I I I I

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

I I

Phase I Phase II Phase ID
I

Test Year Pro Forma ProForma ProForma I ProForma ProForma ProForma
Ended Sch Present Phase I Sch Phase I I Phase II Sch Phase II Phase ID

31-0ct-23 Adiustments Ref Rates Adiustments Rates Adiustments Ref Rates Adiustments Rates Adiustments Ref Rates Ad_iustments Rates
1 o, erarina Revenues
2 Water Sales
3 Residential $2,750,806 $2,750,806 887,039 $3,637,845 $3,637,845 122,704 $ 3,760,549 $ 3,760,549 113,945 $ 3,874,494
4 Commercial 1,388,546 1,388,546 447,757 1,836,303 1,836,303 59,308 1,895,611 1,895,611 55,074 1,950,685
s Industrial 606,630 606,630 195,617 802,247 802,247 25,911 828,158 828,158 24,061 852,219
6 Public Authoritv 156,799 156,799 50,562 207,361 207,361 6,697 214,058 214,058 6,219 220,277
7 Multi-Family 676,434 676.434 218,126 894,560 894,560 28,892 923,452 923.452 26,830 950,282

• Iniaarion 19,893 19,893 6,415 26,308 26,308 850 27,158 27,158 789 27,947

'
Fire Protection

10 Public 715,241 715,241 230,640 945,881 945,881 30,550 976,431 976,431 28,369 1,004,800
11 Private 499,662 499,662 161,124 660,786 660,786 21,342 682,128 682,128 19,818 701,946
12 Late Pavment Fees 95,816 95,816 30,897 126,713 126,713 4,093 130,806 130,806 3,800 134,606
13 Other Water Revenues 198,743 (37,387 5-1 161,356 161,356 161,356 161,356 161,356 161,356
14 Total Qperatina Revenues 7,108,570 (37,387 7,071,183 2,228 177 9,299,360 . 9,299 360 300,347 9,599,707 . 9,599,707 278,905 9,878,612

" O&M Expense

"
Salaries and Wages 2,846,179 96,906 Pet 2,943,085 2,943,085 6-1 2,943,085 2,943,085 6-1 2,943,085 2,943,085

17 Emnlovee Benefits 1,088,109 6-1 1,126,453 1,126,453 1,126,453 1,126.453 1,126,453 1,126,453
18 PERF Disbursement 19,338 6-2

"
Sick Incentive (4,876) Pet

20 Health Insurance 23,882 Pet
21 Purchased Water ..... 
22 Purchased Power 418,117 418,117 418,117 418,117 418,117 418,117 418,117
23 Chemicals 285,466 13,334 Pet 298,800 298,800 298,800 298,800 298,800 298,800
24 Materials and Sunnlies 438,657 (10,714 Pet 427,943 427,943 427,943 427,943 427,943 427,943
25 Contractual Services
26 Accounting 45,856 45,856 45,856 45,856 45,856 45,856 45,856
27 Enlrineering ..... 
28 Legal ..... 
29 M•n•aement Fees ..... 
30 Testing ..... 
31 Other 597,826 621,101 621,101 621,101 621,101 621,101 621,101
32 Non-R=nmna Chame (16,500) 6-3
33 Well Cleaning 39,775 Pet
34 Rental ofBuildina/Real Pronertv ..... 
35 Rental ofEauinment 1,040 1,040 1,040 1,040 1,040 1,040 1,040
36 Traasportation Exnense ..... 
37 Insurance
38 Vehicle ..... 

"
General Liabilitv 163,000 163,000 163,000 163,000 163,000 163,000 163,000

40 Workers' Compensation ..... 
41 Other ..... 
42 Advertising Exoense ..... 
43 Rei,ulatorv Rxnense 14823 35,000 Pet 49,823 49,823 49,823 49,823 49,823 49,823
44 Bad Debt Exoense ..... 
45 :Miscellaneous Exoense 408,186 408,186 408,186 408,186 408,186 408,186 408,186

46 Denreciation Exnense 1,274,101 (1,274,101) 7 . . . 7 . . . 7 . .
47 Amortization Exnense ..... 
"" Taxes Other than Income

49 Pavroll Taxes - - - - - - -
so Utility Receipts Tax 19,713 (19,713) Pet - - - - - - - - -
SI PlLT - 550,000 8 550,000 550,000 550,000 550,000 550,000 550,000

I

52 I Total Ooerating Exoenses 7,601;073 (547,669) 7,053,404 - 7,053,404 - 7,053,404 - 7,053,404 - 7,053.404 - 7,053.404
I

" Net Operating Income $ (492.503 $ 510,282 $ 17,779 $2.228.177 $2.245,956 $ - $2.245,956 $ 300,347 $ 2,546,303 $ - $ 2,546,303 $ 278,905 $ 2,825,208

I

I

Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

Elkhart Municipal Water Utility
CAUSE NUMBER 46010

OUCC Revenue Adjustments

(1)
Other Revenue

To normalize other revenue using a 3-year average (excluding COVID year 2020)

Year Other Revenues
2021 $ 169,101
2022 116,224

Test Year 198,743

Normalized Other Revenue 161,356
Less: Test Year Other Revenue 198,743

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (37,387)

Schedule 6
Page 1 of 1

Elkhart Municipal Water Utility
CAUSE NUMBER 46010

Agreed Expense Adjustments

(1)
Rate Case Expense

To adjust rate case expense to actuals

Estimated Actual Rate Case Expense $175,000